
Beach School and ‘Pirate’ Launch 

You may have noticed a fire engine, police van and a ‘crime scene’ at the school on the 

morning of the first day back after the Whitsun break. Some of the more eagle-eyed 

may even have noticed a shifty looking pirate loitering around the school. It was all  

planned as part of the topic launch for Starfish and Dolphin classes, so no need to be 

alarmed. Unfortunately what we hadn’t planned for were the problems with the roof, 

the heavy rain, the two week extension of the road closure and poor Miss Hooper 

having a really bad horse-riding accident.  We have passed on all your get well mes-

sages to Miss Hooper  and she is desperate to get back in time for the parent consul-

tations as long as the medical professionals are happy with her progress. 

 

After School Clubs 

At the end of the last half term we had a few children that were unable to attend 

the after school club that they would normally be attending. It is obviously fine for 

children to miss a club but please inform either your child’s class teacher or Miss 

Soper beforehand so that we are able to amend our club registers for that day. Many 

thanks for your help and cooperation with this. 

Mr Gynn 

Race for Life 

Thank you ever so much for the donations for  

today’s event. The school will be handing over 

£150 to Cancer Research UK.  



 

 

Citizens and Stars of the Week 

Summer  Term Diary Dates 

Monday 12th—Friday 16th 

June 

Year 1 Phonics Screening 

Tuesday 13th June Outdoor Active Maths Day (Yr3 and 4) Postponed—New date TBA 

Wednesday 14th June Skipping for Life workshops 

Thursday 15th June Whole School Photograph 

Friday 16th June Life Skills—St Austell Fire Station (Y5) 

Monday 19th June PTFA Mega Challenge—NEW DATE 

Monday 19th June Parent Consultations Week 

Friday 23rd June Minack Theatre (Y6) 

Tuesday 27th June Roseland Welcome Day (Y6) 

Monday 3rd July & Tuesday 

4th July 

Penrice Welcome Day (Y6) 

Wednesday 5th July Sports Day 

Friday 7th July KS1 Cake Sale 

Wednesday 19th July—

Thursday 20th July 

Camp Kernow—Y3 & Y4 Residential 

Friday 21st July End of Topic Finale and PTFA Community Tea 

Monday 24th July Y6 End of Year Show 

Tuesday 25th July Leavers Assembly 2:45pm 

Feast Week 
Keep your eyes peeled for details about the school’s 

involvement in  Feast Week which will be sent out in a 

letter next week.  


